APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL LEHRA DHULKOT
BATHINDA

1631087
21085

MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL, NH-64, AT KM
STONE 183.50, NEAR LEHRA THERMAL,
BATHINDA, - 151111

MRS GEETA PILLAI
MA BED
principalmlzsrampura@gmail.com

7696032555

https://mountorbis.com/public-
disclosure/Afiliation-Letter.pdf

https://mountorbis.com/public-
disclosure/SOCIETY-REGISTRATION.pdf

https://mountorbis.com/public-
disclosure/NOC.pdf

https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/MOIS-
RTE.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://mountorbis.com/public-
disclosure/building-safety.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/Fire-
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY NOC.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://mountorbis.com/public-
disclosure/SelfCertification.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ttpe/mountorbie.comypublic
SANITATION CERTIFICATES disclosure/WATER-TESTING-REPORT.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

L FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/Fee-

Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/Annual-

Calender-(2025-26).pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/SMC.pdf

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://mountorbis.com/files/PTA_LIST_041600.pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/CBSE-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY BOARD-Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



—

PRINCIPAL GEETA PILLAI

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 72
PGT 12
TGT 22
PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SANDEEP KAUR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Gunjan Chadha
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 60 60 100 NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 28 28 100 NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 13337
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 50 & 2322

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 &350
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

YES

20

20

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

GEETA PILLAI

NAMITA BANSAL

SUMIT ANAND
LAJWINDER KAUR SIDHU
RAJNI SONI

PAYAL

BANDANA MEHTA
SIMRANJIT KAUR DHINDSA
AMRIT PAL KAUR AULAKH
RANJANA SHARMA
RAMANPREET KAUR

Mrs. Shilpa Garg

Sunita Mittal

GAGANDEEP KAUR
Suchana Goswami

NEHA

RENU GOYAL

JEEVANJOT ARORA

Usha Sharma

SANDEEP KAUR

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=q0BgdkRHSek

MA

MA. B.ED

B.SC IT, DIPLOMA IN DANCE

M.A PUNJABI, M.A EDUCATION

M.A

M.SC.

M.A.B.ED

M.SC

M.A ENGLISH

M.A PUNJABI

M.LIB

M.A

B.A

B.SC

M.A.

M.SC. MATH M.ED

M.COM

M.SC

B.A

M.A. B.ED



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

RAMANDEEP KAUR SIDHU
Sukhmander Singh Sidhu
AMANDEEP SINGH
ASHOK KUMAR
RUPINDER KAUR
BHAWNA

Pragya Sharma

KOMAL MADAAN
MANPREET KAUR

RICKY

Rupali

MEGHA BANSAL
RAJPAL KAUR
PARVINDER KAUR
SONIA SHARMA

Pooja Sharma
HANINDERJIT KAUR SIDHU
RAJDEEP SINGH
SIMRANDEEP KAUR
Mani Kathuria

Ravinder Kaur

Sewak Singh

GURMAIL KAUR
KARAMJIT KAUR
VEERPAL KAUR
JASPREET KAUR

KARAMJEET KAUR

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

NTT

PRT

PET

NTT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.A. B.ED

Diploma in Computer

B.A.

B.A.

M.Sc
B.COM
Post graduation
M.A

M.A. B.ED
MBA

B. Ed
M.SC. IT
M.PHIL PUNJABI
M.PE.D
M.A. B.ED
MCA
B.SC
M.PE.D
BA

M.A. B.ED
M.A. B.ED
10th

10th

10th

10th

10th

10th



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

KOMAL RANI

AKSHITA

AMANDEEP KAUR

MEENU SINGH

REKHA SHARMA

SHANU BANSAL

TARANDEEP KAUR

POOJA

MUKANJEET KAUR

Kirti

NEHA

VANITA BANSAL

GUNJAN CHADHA

VEERPAL KAUR

HARPREET KAUR

KAMALPREET

RANJIT KAUR BAINS

DANIAIL

PUSHPINDER KAUR

VASUDHA KAKKAR

PARKASHDEEP KAUR

MAHAK CHHABRA SHAH

KAUR SINGH

RUCHIKA

SHIVANI DUTT

VIR SINGH

VISHAL CHABRA

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

NTT

OTHER

PGT

M.A.

MSC

MA

BA

MA

MSC

M.A. Physical Education
MA

M.A. B.ED
B.Tech Comp. Sci
M.A. B.ED
B.A.

M.A. B.ED
M.A. B.ED
M.Sc. B.ED
M.Sc. B.ED
M.LIB

B.A.

M.Sc. B.ED
M.COM
B.A

B.A

MPED
M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.SC. MATHS B.ED



75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

VISHALI GOYAL
MAAN KAUR
MEHAK
Ramandeep Kaur
ANU GARG
JASPREET KAUR
DAMANDEEP KAUR
SANDEEP KAUR

GEETU RANI

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.SC.ZOOLOGY, B.ED

M.SC. MATHS, B.ED

B.A.

M.Sc. Human Genomics

M.Sc.

M.A

M.C.A

M.A

B.A



