## **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL LEHRA DHULKOT BATHINDA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631087
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	21085
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL, NH-64, AT KM STONE 183.50, NEAR LEHRA THERMAL, BATHINDA, - 151111
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS GEETA PILLAI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principalmlzsrampura@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7696032555

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mountorbis.com/public- disclosure/Afiliation-Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/SOCIETY-REGISTRATION.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mountorbis.com/public- disclosure/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/MOIS-RTE.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mountorbis.com/public- disclosure/building-safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/Fire-NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mountorbis.com/public- disclosure/SelfCertification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mountorbis.com/public- disclosure/WATER-TESTING-REPORT.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/Fee- Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/Annual-Calender-(2025-26).pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mountorbis.com/files/PTA_LIST_041600.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mountorbis.com/public-disclosure/CBSE-BOARD-Result.pdf

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	GEETA PILLAI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	72
	PGT	12
	TGT	22
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SANDEEP KAUR
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Gunjan Chadha

### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	60	60	100	NA

### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	28	28	100	NA

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13337
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 2322
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 350

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=q0BgdkRHSek

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	GEETA PILLAI	PRINCIPAL	MA
2	NAMITA BANSAL	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA. B.ED
3	SUMIT ANAND	PRT	B.SC IT, DIPLOMA IN DANCE
4	LAJWINDER KAUR SIDHU	PGT	M.A PUNJABI, M.A EDUCATION
5	RAJNI SONI	TGT	M.A
6	PAYAL	TGT	M.SC.
7	BANDANA MEHTA	PRT	M.A.B.ED
8	SIMRANJIT KAUR DHINDSA	PGT	M.SC
9	AMRIT PAL KAUR AULAKH	TGT	M.A ENGLISH
10	RANJANA SHARMA	TGT	M.A PUNJABI
11	RAMANPREET KAUR	PRT	M.LIB
12	Mrs. Shilpa Garg	PGT	M.A
13	Sunita Mittal	PRT	B.A
14	GAGANDEEP KAUR	NTT	B.SC
15	Suchana Goswami	PGT	M.A.
16	NEHA	PGT	M.SC. MATH M.ED
17	RENU GOYAL	PGT	M.COM
18	JEEVANJOT ARORA	PRT	M.SC
19	Usha Sharma	PRT	B.A
20	SANDEEP KAUR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A. B.ED

21	RAMANDEEP KAUR SIDHU	TGT	M.A. B.ED
22	Sukhmander Singh Sidhu	OTHER	Diploma in Computer
23	AMANDEEP SINGH	OTHER	B.A.
24	ASHOK KUMAR	OTHER	B.A.
25	RUPINDER KAUR	PGT	M.Sc
26	BHAWNA	NTT	B.COM
27	Pragya Sharma	PRT	Post graduation
28	KOMAL MADAAN	PRT	M.A
29	MANPREET KAUR	NTT	M.A. B.ED
30	RICKY	NTT	MBA
31	Rupali	TGT	B. Ed
32	MEGHA BANSAL	PRT	M.SC. IT
33	RAJPAL KAUR	TGT	M.PHIL PUNJABI
34	PARVINDER KAUR	PET	M.P.E.D
35	SONIA SHARMA	TGT	M.A. B.ED
36	Pooja Sharma	NTT	MCA
37	HANINDERJIT KAUR SIDHU	PRT	B.SC
38	RAJDEEP SINGH	PET	M.P.E.D
39	SIMRANDEEP KAUR	NTT	ВА
40	Mani Kathuria	TGT	M.A. B.ED
41	Ravinder Kaur	PGT	M.A. B.ED
42	Sewak Singh	OTHER	10th
43	GURMAIL KAUR	OTHER	10th
44	KARAMJIT KAUR	OTHER	10th
45	VEERPAL KAUR	OTHER	10th
46	JASPREET KAUR	OTHER	10th
47	KARAMJEET KAUR	OTHER	10th

48	KOMAL RANI	TGT	M.A.
49	AKSHITA	TGT	MSC
50	AMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	MA
51	MEENU SINGH	NTT	BA
52	REKHA SHARMA	PRT	MA
53	SHANU BANSAL	TGT	MSC
54	TARANDEEP KAUR	PGT	M.A. Physical Education
55	POOJA	TGT	MA
56	MUKANJEET KAUR	TGT	M.A. B.ED
57	Kirti	TGT	B.Tech Comp. Sci
58	NEHA	PRT	M.A. B.ED
59	VANITA BANSAL	PRT	B.A.
60	GUNJAN CHADHA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A. B.ED
61	VEERPAL KAUR	TGT	M.A. B.ED
62	HARPREET KAUR	PRT	M.Sc. B.ED
63	KAMALPREET	PRT	M.Sc. B.ED
64	RANJIT KAUR BAINS	TGT	M.LIB
65	DANIAIL	TGT	B.A.
66	PUSHPINDER KAUR	PRT	M.Sc. B.ED
67	VASUDHA KAKKAR	PRT	M.COM
68	PARKASHDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.A
69	MAHAK CHHABRA SHAH	PRT	B.A
70	KAUR SINGH	PET	MPED
71	RUCHIKA	TGT	M.Sc.
72	SHIVANI DUTT	NTT	M.A
73	VIR SINGH	OTHER	M.A
74	VISHAL CHABRA	PGT	M.SC. MATHS B.ED

75	VISHALI GOYAL	PRT	M.SC.ZOOLOGY, B.ED
76	MAAN KAUR	PRT	M.SC. MATHS, B.ED
77	МЕНАК	PRT	B.A.
78	Ramandeep Kaur	TGT	M.Sc. Human Genomics
79	ANU GARG	PGT	M.Sc.
80	JASPREET KAUR	PRT	M.A
81	DAMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.C.A
82	SANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.A
83	GEETU RANI	PRT	B.A